



\$~6 and 7

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **ARB.P. 1615/2025**

**KOTAK MAHINDRA BANK LTD** .....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Tikshita Modi and Ms. Soma  
Munjal, Advs.

versus

**GOLDSTAR EXTRUSIONS & ORS.** .....Respondents

Through: Mr. Mayank Tripaththi and Ms. Rhea  
Jain, Advs.

7

+ **O.M.P.(I) (COMM.) 412/2025**

**KOTAK MAHINDRA BANK LTD** .....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Tikshita Modi and Ms. Soma  
Munjal, Advs.

versus

**GOLDSTAR EXTRUSIONS & ORS.** .....Respondents

Through: Mr. Mayank Tripaththi and Ms. Rhea  
Jain, Advs.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN**

**ORDER**

% **18.02.2026**

1. Documents filed by learned counsel for the respondents are under objections.
2. Let the needful be done within two weeks.
3. Put up on 18.03.2026.

**AVNEESH JHINGAN, J**

**FEBRUARY 18, 2026/Pa**