



\$~4 & 5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

(4)

+ ARB.P. 1615/2025

KOTAK MAHINDRA BANK LTD

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Tiksha Modi, Adv. (through
VC).

versus

GOLDSTAR EXTRUSIONS & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Mayank Tripathi, Ms. Rhea Jain
& Mr. Vasudev Pal, Adv.

(5)

+ O.M.P.(I) (COMM.) 412/2025

KOTAK MAHINDRA BANK LTD

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Tiksha Modi, Adv. (through
VC).

versus

GOLDSTAR EXTRUSIONS & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Mayank Tripathi, Ms. Rhea Jain
& Mr. Vasudev Pal, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

ORDER

%

18.03.2026

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to argue the matter in physical mode.
2. Put up on 27.04.2026.

AVNEESH JHINGAN, J

MARCH 18, 2026/ 'JK'