



\$~3 & 4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ ARB.P. 1615/2025

KOTAK MAHINDRA BANK LTDPetitioner

Through: Mr. Animesh Khandelwal, Adv.

versus

GOLDSTAR EXTRUSIONS & ORS.Respondents

Through: Ms. Rhea Jain, Adv.

+ O.M.P.(I) (COMM.) 412/2025

KOTAK MAHINDRA BANK LTDPetitioner

Through: Mr. Animesh Khandelwal, Adv.

versus

GOLDSTAR EXTRUSIONS & ORS.Respondents

Through: Ms. Rhea Jain, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

ORDER

23.07.2026

%

1. Learned counsel for the respondents contends that daughter of the main counsel is unwell today.
2. Reply, if any, be filed within four weeks.
3. Put up on 31.08.2026.

AVNEESH JHINGAN, J

JULY 23, 2026

Ch